oILIKN

1-Needle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine with an
Automatic Thread Trimmer (Automatic Lubrication)

—AStARESEY BEARTY 20 (BEH)
LU-1520N-7
LU-1521N-7

x PS LIST

29357407

No.1333-01



CONTENTS

B X
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .................................. 1
HHER - SH3sRamm
2, UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS ...............ccoii. .. 3
L - FHh - KRR
3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS .............coiouiiiini 5
STEBIEBIRALR
4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................... 7
MAERES - £3% ) MR
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............coooooeooi 9
X BB
6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS .........oouviiiiiian 11
Sl - THIBMR
7. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS .............................................. 13
R R
8. AUTOMATIC BACK & CONDEN! SATION DEVICE COMPONENTS ...................0o i 15
HE)SY 7 - 2V 7L 2 8BBE
9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ..................................... 17
AATHR
10. THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS ....................................................... 18
KD 3 OBR
11. THREAD RACK & THREAD PRESSER COMPONEN TSEYTT. .TTT. . . S DR 19
RET - RIP PR : .
12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .............cooivuii 21
THRESEEBR
13. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........................... . 22
BRI R EITHEMEG
14. AIR MECHANISM A COMPONENTS ......................................_ eee o RN 23
7 — i ABGR
15. AIR MECHANISM B (OPTION) COMPONEN L D 25
I7—-%XEB (A7v3y) MK -
16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ..o 27
FThBaR
17. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ...........ooiviiiiiiinn 29
RNV MR S— - WBITEGR
18.GAUGE COMPONENTS ..............cocoooiiiinei 30
7 —IBiR
19. DL MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS . . T T 31
DL¥E (X7vayv) mig
20. THREAD STAND COMPONEN’I‘S .......................................................... 32

R THEELR



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

BRER - AEEBALR




____________ PRLNO L L DESCRIPTION . vy a4
1 214-01757 FACE PLATE ASM. AAR(23) 1
2 $S-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 A3 11/64-40 L=12 3
3 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 M¥Y D=12.5 L=4 2
4 213-31301 TOP COVER B Fy7" 40 - B 1
5 $S-4110815-SP__ SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA* 29" 11/64-40 L=8 6
5 214-37306 x G 15BN y%y T
7 214-44153 EARTH CORD ASH. 7-23-p (43) 1
8 214-37108 WINDOW PLATE E vh {5E 1
9 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 }A 39" 11/64-40 L=8 4
10 D2112-555-B00 _ CORD HOLDER, LARGE 3-b M A 1
11 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG . Fxey 2
12 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG . PAEY 3
13 213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B Th {3yn° §V B 1
14 $S-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA3Y" 11/64-40 L=8 5
15 107-32204 CORD BUSH -} 7' yya 1
16 213-23207 RNEE LIFTER SHAFT BASTS Ty IV E A I
by SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 mYBITHE MM M6 L=12 2
T ms-esone BALANCE COVER FYb vin: - 1
! 940- SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 LT3y 15/64-28 L=9 2
THREAD GUIDE ATV 1
70 L=6 A%y 9/64-40 L=6 T
THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 1NV 9z 1
RO 8/64~40 L=1 . 2 TRV 9/64-40 L=7.2 2
GULDEASH, - IMTYT1(93) 1
ALY RRL, 1)

Szt D

A NIAD AHz4H A 3
S 2y3¥ D=3.8 H=5.5
YA$IRY 9/64-40 L=7.2
MARCYRE)3Y)

——

~ o~~~

() l;= 7.,\»:17' 11/64-40 =3
KE-UP“SPRING. ADJUSTING PLATE AMNIN R 7V £3-e90 Y
SCREW 9/64-40 L=.4. 5

88- 7090520 TP

86 #02 _ 214-55605 THROAT PLATE A4
W

*0 107-01902 SLIDE PLATE ,LEFT SISZEICZ D)

1
1
3
1
33 YALIRY' 9/64-40 L=4 5 1
34 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING & AN D4 N 3 1
35 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 . FA* 29" 11/64-40 L=5 2
36 213-09506 THROAT PLATE = V2L I
37 S$S-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 A3y 11/64-40 1=8.5 2
38 213-49600 SLIDING PLATE (LEFT) Y NSPLI(Z D) 1
39 213-49808 THREAD CUTTING SLIDING PLATE 1MEYAN Y18 1
40 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAey 1
41 CN-3002001-B1 ~ SAFETY LABEL 12 TIE YIN K12 I
42 $5-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t73y° 11/64-40 L=11 1
43 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL . ey #2943-4(16) 1
44 $§-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 L5%9* 11/64-40 L=11 1
45 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7 YN ¥-2 1
a6 : AX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP < 7-7 M99 3
47 228-77609 DUST COVER B AMANS - 1
48 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER. PLUG , MAky 1
49 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD A 9h YF29 3
50 213-92907 WINDOW PLATE G . Rh* 146 1
B1 WT-0630002-KS  TOOTHED WASHER D=5 3 NEF T 3 D=5.3 1
52 226-19100 CAP b By 27 HEYY T (1D§VFY) 1
53 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG 3-M -y 473 ¥pyye 1
54  88-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA 2y 11/64-40 L=8 1
1
i} I
87 ~.107- 573150 SLIDER PLATE ASM., RIGHT IMEYZA DLR(IH )TM 9% 23 1
68 wz - 107 SLIDE PLATE ASM. AN LR 3 1

59 ' B .

N 01....OPTIONAL PARTS 7 yavig &,
g 02....FOR LU-1521N-7 LU-152IN-7/8
W



2.UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS

L - Ty - RAPBIR

WY




REF. NO_ _ NOTE  _ __ PARTNO. ... DESCRIPTION .. ___._. | SR S A Qy _
1 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT vy 1
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL YY" IRTAAN 1
3 213-33208 BALANCE Fuey 1
4 214-40474 CONTAIN SYNCHRO ASK. Y 9yvIn(I3) 1
5 B1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN AR I 1
3 106-04809 SCREW N7 VE A7-3- \RRY 2
7 $§-8150822-TP ~  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3y" 15/64-28 L=8 2
8 213-39106 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MK 975y Iuyh 1
9 €Q-3030000-00  OIL WICK 23y 0.45

10 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK ayy 0.03

1 BI1Z10-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN MR - I59C Y T

12 CQ-5050000-00  OIL WICK 2y 0.03

13 213-32507 COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (36MM) Y7424 (A) (36MM) 1

14 $§-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PR}y 15/64-28 L=8 2

15 SN-8080812-TP  SCREW M8X8 b3y N8 L=8 2

16 HX-0012300-0A  CABLE CLIP 7-7 MV I

17 $§-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=8 1

18 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL 99y IHAEN 1
L9 - - zozoooo -00  OIL WICK 2y 0.15

13- 36¢ gy ECCENTRIC CAN AASK. ZAMATYAYIVHIA(IR) 1
¥ECCENTRIC CAN & A{AETINYTTHIA (1)
4440 L=8 M3y 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
KET YIX7° Bryh
M3y 1/4-40 L=6
23V A" B

213 sawv -

IV T 9yan FIT

VI IN TV Yy
MA2Y* M6 L=6

1
2
1
1
1
2
Ve T VRIAN V) 1
30 213-87907 . MY aryFaresey (1.2) 1
31 2T3-B7501 ! YHAT Wrg) 1
32 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING 27" upyh Yy 1
33 213-87709 SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING YR VIIEN 3 1
34 213-87600 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK TV VY9I 1
35 B1308-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK TV VY-# ¥ ¥) 92 1
3 BI3 NTER-HOOK SPRING 7€ VI-F ¥ ¥I9% v % I
37 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK TV VY-F Y3-Yv) 1
38 213-87808 SAFETY CLUTCH HOLDER TYE VI9FYY 1
39 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN YR VY-F ya-yyy vy 1
40 $S-8660610-TP  SCRER 1/4-40 L=6 A%y 1/4-40 L=6 2
41 SD-0640322-TP _ HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 = 3.2 ¥ V3 D=6.35 H=3.2 ]
42 SD-0640322-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 5 Y3y D=6.35 H=3,2 1
- 43 $S-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 M3y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
44 213-33901 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC YR VIVFIYN' Y 1
45 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed° SbAY 5 1
46 B1630-051-000  SPRING F9F BV N 3 I
47 BI313-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE Ve VY-F & AV 9y 1
48 213-33802 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON TV VIVERIE Ry 1
49 $S-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 M3y 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
50 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASM., B 89 J35209% B(43) 1
51 226-11602 THRUST COLLAR, B YRy 535AN97 B N
52 $5-8661030-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 P39 1/4-40 L=10 (2)
53 SB-1200002-00  BEARING 20X42 A 7YV 2042 (1)
54 $S-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 vAL73Y" 3/16-28 L=T 2
55 213-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER AAAIIPATA 1
56 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TW5FY 11/64-40 L=7 )
57 213-93152 FLYWHEEL ASM. N34T (93) 1
58 213-93103 FLYWHEEL N3P (1
59 $S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 %y" 15/64-28 L=8 (2)
60 M4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASK. ¥ 3 MYIR 4 A (93) (1)
61 ~W4007-110-0AB  WAGNET FITTING BASE B ASH. 7 39N MIIE 4 B (%) M
62 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 €% 4 3 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
63 $S-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 €539 11/64-40 L=12 (2)



3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
$HEBIRBIBE R




B1420-563-000
214-05204
213-38504
€Q-2020000-00
SS-8151150-TP

NEEDLE BAR FRAME
HINGE STUD

NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK
OIL WICK

SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5

B1437-051-000
228-14909

B1411-053-000
$8-7090910-SP
B1412-051-000

NE Yavh va 4

W NVEVINUZAR M)

N 94N

ayy

PAXY* 15/64-28 L=10.5

- Q

o
(=

3
)
'

1 bt bt s

OIL WICK RETAINER
FELT

NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5
FELT

3-p - 2 V7Y IV
YUY r%av27hp

MIF =A%

YAL3%y" 9/64-40 L=8.5
MR -4 % 7IR)b

228- 14909
$S-7080510-TP
NC-3720016-00
B1467-563-000

S S T ) L)
RO B LoD O W 00 -1 DU W N

FELT
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5
NEEDLE SY3355 160

UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE

SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5

VAL EEVEVEIN

ThL33Y" 1/8-44 L=4.5
nY 8Y3355 160
YUEIVE oAt AN

TAb32y 11/64-40 L=8.5

«.ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B)

ROCKING BASE GUIDE
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5

Y S EVISE2 S 5 % 2

YhL73y° 11/64-40 L=7.5
W NVEVINGZ AR 052 10:))
(25K

W MVEV VAP

213-39056

PARY*
VF SR LIS M
1w

RV S S MR Ve i VA

WL VEVINVAAEYT Y

b
LA

D ES RIS

Bt it et it gt et DN} bt DND =t DD At DD bt et et k| ot ot et ot et | s

ROCKING REAR ARM ASM.' NF YIVN 9ay7 95 (23)
28 213-39007  ROCKING REAR ARM MR BIVN B 297 BF (1)
29 S$S-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 L93y 15/64-28 L=23.5 (1)
30 213-47406 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT ME BIVN Y 29795 7Ihh (1)
31 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND ZAVRLS )
32 213-38405 NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK N 1
33 %01  230-02009 NEEDLE BAR FRAME WEEVINE Y 1
34 %01 B1401-246-000 NEEDLE BAR NE Y 1
35 %01 B1411-057-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASM, NE -3 % 93 1
36 %01 B1418-141-H00 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE IS 7 I

01....FOR LU-1521N-7 LU-1521N-7/8

NOTE (32)



4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
MAERE - L3k BIR




____________ PARTNO. __ . DESCRIPTION __________%k _vy_ % _4_____ ... @&y _
1 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT Liavi s 1
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM YR V7 97 1
3 $5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 213-41904 FRONT METAL YIRIVY IRIAAN 1
5 213-78302 FEED ROCK SHAFT METAL AAMAIYT JARN 1
[ 229-04156 WATN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASK. YT TATANII(IR) T
7 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 93" PRI Y (1)
8 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
9 $5-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PRy 16/64-28 L=7 1

10 TA ~0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
1T 228-T2907" FECT PAREEVEYELY) z
12 213-39008 UPPER FEED LINK ' Uizl vd 1
13 213-47109 FELT YIRIIVV I 72h) 1
14 EA-9600800-00 CLIP CV-708 Y9I VM 60 2
15 B3016-141-H00 HINGE SCREW, B Leanyh 3 v3r B 2
TG SU-TB4U70T-5P HIRGE SCREW D=6, 35 0=7 ¥ vy D=6.35 H=7 T
17 B1414-665-000 SLIDE BLOCK MEF 92 ¥ Fvi{an 1
18 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13X 1 L% b %.5X14X1 1
19 213-40807 TRIANGULAR LEVER - IUH7a 1
20 $8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 VARG 11/64-40 L= 5 1
o1 BI414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK RUF 9% ¥ 7YFa0 T
22 105-08701 yIn-7 Jb yuypILAL 1
23 B1465-053-000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK YRy 3-p -9V2 1
24 B1466-563-000 WALKING BAR YIF2VE Y 1
25 B1467-053-0A0 WALKING BAR ASH, YIRIIN 3 I¥ ¥ -(23) 1
BT468-053-000 WALKTRG BAR SPRING YURIUE - XYIN ¥ T

27 $5-6151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=17.0 £33y 15/64-28 L=17 1
28 214-06509 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE YIRIVN Ah 44 1
29 135-14310 ROLLER {h§Y%Y sam 1
30 $8-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=19.0 t53y 15/64-28 L=19 1
k) 213-57561 VERTIC X VT Y 3YT TIIIIAIFIL) T
32 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 0 39% Fa 23y M4 L=8 2
33 © H9637-110-000 PLUG COVER 15P 752" #n - 15P 1
34 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YeAYL VI 1
35 B1501-241-H00 PRESSER BAR Hrd - 1
K BISI0-155-000 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING A¥LIF - JR5N T
37 H9640-110-000 12-POLE PLUG F4uy7* 57 12P 1
38 213-41052 PRESSER BAR HOLDER ASM, : AR 92 %(23) 1
39 *01 214-51663 PRESSER BAR HOLDER ASM. AYLd 92 %(23) 1
40 213-41003 PRESSER BAR HOLDER AVaE 9y ¥ (1)
a7 0T 214-5T604 — PRESSER BAR ROLDER L3i W2k (O
42 $8-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YALIRY' 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
43 110-71701 NUT 3L fa9¥y 3> Fob 1
44 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING 3L Favey A3 1
45 $D-0800481-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4.9 3 v}y D=8 H=4.9 1
15 213-41151 THREAD RELEASE HOLDING PLATE AFIRRGTARCTIT 9) T
47 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING {barR V44 A % 1
48 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER A7y Int - 1
49 214-06608 - GUIDE PLATE SPACER AN 1328 -3 1
50 $S-6090910-TP SCREW _9/64-40 L=9 L5327 9/64-40 L=9 1
51 213-40906  ~ PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW LbESEVASE A T
52 $S-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ALYy 15/64-28 L=7 1
53 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 }A3>" M5X0.8 L=6 2
54 %01 214-51505 PRESSER BAR Ay 1
55 *01 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AT YIRARN 1
55 F01 213-51752 “HOLDTNG PLATE TORPL TP IRFGFAE(TIT 9) T
57 107-74354 UPPER AND LOWER DIAL ASM, Y2 Y I B 4¥(I3) 1
58 107-74305 VERTICAL DIAL 92 ¥ ayy & 4k (1)
59 107-74404 VERTICAL CAM 9T Y avy hh (1)
60 107-15100 VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING 393V avy A AYAY 7 9% 1
61 “TO7-15001 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAN T T TT FIEIHA T
62 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN kiR A1 AR S ) T 1
63 B1526-527-00G SPRING a7y A3 1
64 $8-6110630-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 €33y 11/64-40 L=6 1
65 213-41607 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM ) 193 7 3%y Farkyvi 1

o6 T07-15308 PIN NZI A T

67 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 BYAITHE A 1
68 213-41608 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT IV Y Yy AVAVRLY ) 1
69 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL A{NMAVVY IRIRAAN 1
70 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT 393" Y 3Py AVAVL 1
1 213-3 TN
72 SK-1050801-SR " SCREW M5 L=8 ¥5%y" N5X0.8 L=8 1
73 214-38205 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE JIAIVANIN 12 1
74 $S-7111120-TP SCREW AT 2
75 107-13501 SPRING HOOK 93 Y 89y I IN RhE) 2
76 TO07-16504 VERTTCAL SHAFT SPRIRG i T I8 T IN * T
77 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW vy 7y 33k - xRy 2
78 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E¥ 2047 5 2
79 213-39809 UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK YIRIIN 30 1
80 $S-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 Wiy 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
81 TO7-13766 ECCENTRIC ROD (SET) TIXTVFROIR (E9h) T
82 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MY 1/4-40 L=8 2
83 107-13808 CONNECTION LINK PIN B Ve vB 1
84 107-14509 CONNECTION LINK B VuryIvIB 2
85 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN VYyYYYIBYY b Yy 2
86 SK-BU5060Z-TP SCREW W5 L=6 MY W5X0. 8 =6 V]
87 213-40005 UPPER FEED LINK (B) YIA29Yv2(B) 1
88 210-48707 HINGE SCREW VAR E VY 1
89 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) EX 4040 8 1
90 213-40302 UPPER FEED REAR ARM (B) Yyx79397° 95 (B) 1
)| ~SK-6052002-TP SCREW W5 L=20 THITFF N H6XU.8 L=20 T
92 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT b ALEVAL IS 508 1
93 $58-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MY 15/64-28 L=7 1
94 *01 230-07107 WALKING BAR 9IRIVE Y 1
95 %01 214-38007 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE JTAI0E I 4 1
NOTE (#82) 01....FOR LU-1521N-7 LU-152IN-7/



- b FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%Y Bk




213-93459
213-93400
101-07902

§5-9151440-CP
WP-0621016-SD

SH- -

B1604-012-000-A
RE-0500711-KP
CQ-2020000-00

........................... DESCRIPTION . . . oy X 4. .. %y
FEED BASE ASM. 2203 4(23) :
FEED BASE 1705 4 (1
FEED BAR FORK A7V 47594 (1)
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 YK M 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
WASHER 6. 2X13X1 €5¥" b % 6.2X13X1 (1)

=5 TE3 M
FEED BAR SHAFT AV 45 )
SNAP RING 5 Up 249 5
0IL WICK 23y 0.1
FEED ROCKER XV 195

213-64104

S8-7111410-5F

226-09408
213-78302

88-8151150-TP

SCREW 11764-40 L=14
FEED ROCK SHAFT

FEED ROCK SHAFT METAL
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5
CONNECTING ARM

YE7Fy” 11764-40 L=14
MRV 7

AMAIIT JA8N

ARy 15/64-28 L=10.5
Y I8y

S9-6121210-5F

1
2
3
4
5
[
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15 B3025-141-H00-A
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

SCREW 3716-28 L=12

737" 5/16-28 L=12

-10 -

1

1

1

1

1

T

1

1

4

1

pA

1

2

1

1

T

229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 99y PAFAMF(F3) 2

229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR Y PRIANYY (1)

S$S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PA%S 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD Mk - 3-p -oyp 1

SD- - [ D=0 H=T7 T3y D=9 N=T7 T

NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyhyivh 9/32-28 1

213-37506 FEED ADJUSTING BASE *79Fareyis 1

213-37704 FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER A2VFavey{ 74 2

$S-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YALI3Y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 4

76 213-37407 SQUARE BLOCK : FIVFIVETHIT N A
27 . 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT A7VFa0ey ¥4 1
28 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ARy 15/64-28 L=8 2
29 213-38306 FELT SUPPORT VEINY 5 2 1
30 $S-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 wALI3Y 9/64-40 L=6 2
31 21337902 ECCENTRIC PIN TIVFAVEINTIIE v T
32 $S-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YNLI3Y 9/64-40 L=8.5 2
33 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD A V¥Faveyayh 1
34 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 ¥ v3y D=8 H=4 1
35 213-37605 SPRING AVFavey3{ byn In X 1
16 2T13-38009 SPRING HOOK 1TIE T2 T
37 $S-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v33y" 11/64-40 L=16 2
38 213-37209 FEED ADJUSTING A A7VFavevA 1
39 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK ¥ a-y k) Wy 1
40 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 BYH7HE b 1
ry)| 2T13-36805 FEED DIAL & FVALAEAT N T
42 214-30400 FEED ADJUSTER SUPPORT VRV azVASL YD SR 1
43 $S8-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 L5329 3/16-28 L=18 1
44 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW b YA EVATh N 1
45 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
15 TI0-52701 PIN TV FITET T Y T
47 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN- SPRING LA EVAT LA ] 1
48 213-36656 FEED LINK ASM. ZANMAPIYY2()3) 1
49 213-36607 FEED LINK Y2 VL (D
50 B1418-761-000 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN 7395 2-b -9y kv (1)
51 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK E327 (0.0%)
52 S¥-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 MAZY" M5X0.8 L=6 (1)
53 213-36706 FEED ROD A Z4n 7By A 1
54 213-38207 FEED LINK PIN APV Y 1
55 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 & v3y D=10 H=8 1
56 SS-6110520-1P SCREW 11764-40 L=4.5 ¥5%y 11764-40 L=4.5 T
57 213-78203 FEED ROCK SHAFT HINGE SCREW MY 7397 97 & VR 1
58 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 e5¥ 4 2 6.5X13X0.8 1
59 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhrFyh 15/64-28 1
. 60 213-36300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT ¥y -y s 1
51 SS-BTTT0T0-SP SCREW T1764-40 L= 9.5 ¥5%y 11/64-40 L=9.5 V3
62 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 ZF2h9% D=12 W=10(73) 1
63 CS-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 52094 D=12 W=10 (1)
64 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M2 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
65 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Ed apAy 9 1
®6  226-10506  REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ¥ YIATIUN - S
67 213-99100 FEED DOG 7 1
68 213-99209 FEED DOG A7V (9A%)39) 1
69 228-14909 FELT YY" r¥ay27zh 1
70 #01  213-99001 FEED DOG 22N 1

NOTE (##2) 01....FOR LU-1521N-7 LU-152IN-7H



6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
EHh - THIBIR

-11 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________. DESCRILPTION _________. LI S S Qy_ .
1 213-93608 HOOK SHAFT DASE (RIGHT) IMIINY 7587 1 3% 1
2 213-34909 INNER HOOK GUIDE LINK T XTI 1
3 B1821-051-000  CRANK SCREW STUD Y Y TYH vy 1
4 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.01
5 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 A3 11/64-40 1
6 213-35500 GUIDE ARM (FOR THREAD CUTTING) 1IN X797 (1h%)39) 1
7 213-35708 INNER HOOK GUIDE ARM SHAFT I TV T ) 1
8 $S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Y72y 11/64-40 L=18 1
9 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK v . 0.01

10 213-35807 INNER HOOK GUIDE Ty Y7 1
11 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L7¥ b % 3.7X8X1 1
12 SS-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 L7%y" 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
13 101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 AT IYTARN Z5AMMA 1.3 1
14 213-78401 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL YV I9IREN (4% 3Y) 1
15 213-34701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL XY IIERAN 1
16 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER- A2 A A 1
17 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER AMNVE ML DI 1
18 SS-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t7%¥* 15/64-28 L=30 1
19 WP-0850002-SP = WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 k7Y b % 8.5X18X1.6 1
20 SM-6082502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 nyh773%" Ah 1
21 B1834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 1)3- F3-¥Y3Y° 1
22 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyh739h 11/64-40 1
23 213-93756 ~ THREAD CUTTING HOOK ASM. MDAV (/%) 1
24 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL TAE € v (n-by %) 1
25 213-33604 LOWER SHAFT - Y87 7 1
26 213-93509 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT FRONT METAL JRY INIRAN 1
27 SS-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAZY* 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
28 SS-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M3y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
29 B1803-515-0A0  BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE YRS Y FIRN(IR) 1
30 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ARy 11/64-40 L=4 2
31 02 B1840-051-000 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ¥ 3-¥ A79hh 1
32 SS-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
33 213-78153 VERTICAL FEED CAM ASM. ¥ avr A29hA(73) 1
34 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 ARy 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
35 B1817-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, SMALL y3- 33" M 1
36 SS-8660670-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.1 XY 1/4-40 L=6.1 1
37 S$S-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 ARy 1/4-40 L=4.5 1
38 B1816-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, LARGE 24 R NON 1

39 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PARXY® 1/4-40 L=8 2

40 TA-1750502-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=17.5 L=5 pAtY D=17.5 L=5 1

41 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7° VYIIRY 2

42 226-11909 OIL PUMP SHAFT ¥a92%° v7 ¥y 1

43 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PARY* 1/4-40 L=4.5 3

44 226-11701 PLUNGER BUSHING, B YEY 97053 x-A3N B 1
45 01 101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A XY J9TARN Z5AMME A 1

46 .01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B I I9YREN 272044 B 1

47 01 101-10906 THRUST WASHER 1.1 Y IYYRARN Z5AMA 1.1 1

48 01 101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 YT IYIREN ZFAMAR 1.2 1

49 01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER 1.4 BT IYIRIN Z5AM B 1.4 1

50 01 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 INT JY9RIN Z7AMMA 1.6 1
51 01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 ANY IYTRAAN ZFAME 1T 1
52 01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 BRI IYYRAN Z5AME 1.8 1
53 %03 214-52008 INNER HOOK GUIDE I ITIH 1
NOTE (E&E) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS EIREE &
02....0PTIONAL PARTS A7 Javil &
03....FOR LU-152IN-7 LU-1521IN-7H

-12 -



7.THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS

V) BAR

-13 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________._ DESCREPTILON _______._. [ ZR N TR SN T Qty_ .
1 213-95801 MOVING KNIFE pyR 1
2 SH-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ny3773k b M3X0.5 L=6 2
3 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 v39 b % 3.2X7X0.5 2
4 213-95900 WAITING KNIFE A4%¥X2 1
5 $5-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 YALIRY" 3/32- 56 L 4.8 2
[ 213-95058 CLAMP SPRING BASE ASN, IIYT N IF 1(7%) |
7 213-96007 CLAMP SPRING VoYl (1)
8 $S-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 YMLI3Y 3/32-56 L=4.8 (1)
9 213-95009 CLAMP SPRING BASE YT N4 (1)

10 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyH77}% Ah M5X0.8 L=16 2
11 WP-0631001-SC WASHER GFE Y2 INEFAM 2
12 213-94101 MOVING KNIFE BASE bURRRE 4 1
13 213-94309 HOVING KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT INUSYZINE VA S 1
14 $S-9090640-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 nyhrE Ab 9/64-40 L=6 2
15 213-94804 KNIFE SHAFT A2y ) , 1
16 33-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YAL5RYT 9/64-40 L=6 2
17 213-94200 ‘WAITING KNIFE BASE REFARA 4 1
18 €S-0790731-SH THRUST COLLAR yoriN g 2
19 85-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ARy 11/64-40 L=4 4
20 213-94507 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING ARM b UAZID OBF 1
21 SH-6061402-TP SCREW N6X0.38 L=14 oIAITHE Wh 1
22 107-27907 . 'DRIVING LINK B ‘ N AR 9YYIB 1
23 SD-0500481-TP -  HINGE SCREW D=5  H= 4.8 & vy3y D=5 H=4.8 2
24 213-95108 SYLINDER ARM c SIMZ 1
25 213-96207 SYLINDER FITTING PLATE V& -b)Ys4A 1
26 PA-1601528-A0 KNOEK CYLINDER ZTVEELS 1
27 PJ-3010605-04 JOINT,.. ARV -b 3= ¥ afvh 2
28 SM-8041402-TP SCREW: M4X0,7 L=14 - MRy M4X0.7 L=14 1
29 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 uyhsIyh M4 1
30 SN-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nY4773% Ab M5X0.8 L=12 2
31 WP-0631001-5C WASHER BB ELE 2
32 213-94606 WAITING KNIFE DRIVING ARM A HFARIN 995 A 1
33 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 oyhr7HE A M4 1
34 213-94903 KNIFE DRIVING ROLLER AZ2b yan 1
35 SD-0370401-SP HINGE SCREW D= 3.70 H= 4.0 & vy D=3.7 H=4 1
36 213-94408 WATTING KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT R{XAIN 9T ) 1
37 CS-0790731-SH THRUST COLLAR TN 1
38 $S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 A2y 11/64-40 L=4 2
39 213-941705 WAITING KNIFE DRIVING ARM B - REARIN 997 B 1
40 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 nyys73E Ab 1
41 "213-94903 KNTFE DRIVING ROLLER PV VISR |
42 213-95702 KNIFE DRIVING.ROLLER SHAFT AZIN Yauy s 1
43 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ed AMRY 2.5 1
44 213-95306 DRIVING ARM SPRING VANV 1
45 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ Y7A00UN - N Y 1
36 B1612-206-000  SUSPENSION SCREW FIRIITY N 3AT I
47 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 yhs3yh 15/64-28 1
48 213-94002 THREAD CUTTING BASE 1h¥UM & 4 1
49 $8-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 oyhridk A 16/64-28 1
50 WP-0641601-SC WASHER LI 1 3 b kA M6 1
51 5S-6153012-TP SCREW 15/64-28 yH77H% A 15/64-28 I
52 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 : (3228 M 33 08 37 B (] 1
53 213-95504 DRIVING ARM STOPPER PLATE S LA AS IR ] 1
54 SH-6051002-TP = SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Y3774k Mb M5X0.8 L=10 2
55 213-95405 THREAD CUTTING CAM 1b§V3a 1
56 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 FA3Y° M6 L=6 2
57 PA-0600505-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7yIva 1
58 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE A2V M 1
59 213-95603 KNIFE FIXED PLATE ARIFL44 1
60 PS-0300322-K0 SPRING PIN A7 9y ey 1
61 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fi-7 1.5
62 BT-0600401-EB TUBE $2-7° 1.5
63 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK VAvE-2 o0 1.5
64 HX-0029500-0B WIRE MARK(3) 74%-v-7(3) 3
65 HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) 74%-v-7(4) 3
66 AX-0029500-0J WIRE MARKTA] {Y-¥-JTA] 2
67 %01 214-55407 THREAD CUTTING BASE 1M & 4 1
NOTE (#:#2) 01....FOR LU-1521IN-7 LU-152IN-7H

-14 -



8. AUTOMATIC BACK & CONDENSATION DEVICE COMPONENTS
BNy 2 . aVF U ARG

~-15 -



DESCRIPTION

1 PA-3201502-00  JIG CYLINDER v 1
2 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 aYRITHE Wb 2
3 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 L B 3 30 ¥N M6 2
4 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IR -VYEIRY’ 1
5 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 nyh73yh M6 1
6 213-48503 FITTING BASE ¥ ¥RV INIIE 4 1
7 $S-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YALI3Y' 15/64-28 L=12 2
8 213-98300 BACKWARD FEED LINK ¥ Y4799 1
9 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8  H= 4 4 v3y D=8 H=4 1

10 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 myhy3yh 15/64-28 1

11 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8  H= 3.5 ¥ VXY D=8 H=3.5 2

12 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ¥ ¥74799v2(1) 1

13 $S-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 ILFRY 3/16-28 L=T 1

14 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION NSNS 574 1

15 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 }a" 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

16 135-15606 ~ SPRING P YR SAET TSN 1

17 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ YIA20UN - N3N 1

18 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER N YIUN - ZRIN 1

19 $S-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YALF3Y* 11/64-40 L=18 1

20 PJ-3010851-04 ©  HALF UNION ZhY-b 1

21 ~ PX-0151010-00  MUFFLER Y75 , 2

22 : 213-88665 TOUCH BUCK SWITCH WHOLE ASM. AYFN 977 49FIY(13) 1

23 -213-88657 - TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASK. By#n ¥I24y#(I3) (1)

24 D6009-555-D0A  4-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 757" HN - 4P 1 (1)

25 EA-9500B00-00  CLIP CV-70S ¥IYIN Vi 60 (1)

26 D6043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE Y 3-3FN AR (2)

27 213-88608 SWITCH FITTING PLATE Z49FMIYS14 (1

28 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

29 213-49105 CYLINDER PACKING VUM, WORT V] 2

30 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k5% b % 5X10.5X1 2

31 PA-3201003-00 JIG CYLINDER I IE 1

32 213-98409 CYLINDER FITTING BASE V5 VAYIVA =N IYSN & 4 1

33 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 nYAITHE Ah M6 L=10 2

34 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 EF¥ b % Ih %0 M6 2

35 SM-6043552-TN  SCREW M4 L=35 nyhr73vEE A 2

36 213-98508 CYLINDER SCREW 95 VAWV 3 1

37 NM-6080003-SC  NUT M8 ayhr3vh M8 332 1

38 PJ-3040651-02  ELBOW IV 1

39 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 74¥-v-7(1) 1

40 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 74¥-v-7(2) 1

~-16 —



9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
H W7 BIR

24-25-26
REF.NO _NOTE = PARTNO. ________ _DESCRIPTION __________k v_ * 4 _______@Qy
1 214-41068 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1M ayy(23) 1
2 214-41050 TENSION POST COMPL. ANy (v 9) (1
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD AUV 2T ‘ )
4 B3128-520-000 TENSION SPRING ARRIN R (n
5 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. AMMIN 3 TYH I3 (1)
6 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1hF3-37 FIh (n
7 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A {hamre v(A) (2)
8 B3126-012-000 "THREAD TENSION DISK 1M 2-935 (4)
9 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER ASEVMA P b2 (2)
10 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) 1MF3-¥ n 3 (1.2) (2)
1 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1M F3-735 H7VF X [$3)
12 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE 1M FavryIvs (71) (2)
13 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A ° & 414Ma-YF - A (n
14 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE A 11F{Mavyys (2)
15 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING A 44F {DFIIIN 3 (1)
16 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 11 1hFa9y b [€))]
17 B3134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER NI YL ] @)
18 $5-3090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 ARy 9/64-40 L=T (1
19 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 4 vy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
20 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhr3yh 11/64-40 (1
21 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE X I1F AbFa-V& - 7V [@))
22 $S-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IALIRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
23 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN A7y ey 1
24 01 213-48206 TENSION RELEASE BAR ADIARAYE 1
25 01 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR DIk ATE - 1
26 230-06406 TENSION RELEASE BAR ISTETeT 3 1
NOTE (&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRER

-17 -




10. THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS
H1d 5 HER

11 i
10

7
8
REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _______._. DESCRLPTION _ _________ LA S S aty_ .
1 214-41407 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE VAN MIYs14R 1
2 8$S8-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 vhes2y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
3 213-63106 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID ABIRAIV D 1
4 $S-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 whk52y 11/64-40 L=4.8 2
5 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L% b % 3.7X8X1 1
6 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE E v 2-3H0 A 2
7 214-41209 TENSION RELEASE BAR ADINAF 1
8 214-41308 COUPLING ' 7 V) 1
9 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 63737h M4 1
10 NM-6040001-SN.  NUT M4X0.7 63739 M4 1
11 “NM-7040062-SB~ NUT M4 oyhr77039 M4 1
12 WP-0501046-SC  WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 t7¥ 3" %.5X14X1 1

- 18 -



NTS

11. THREAD RACK & THREAD PRESSER COMPONE

KRBT - AR BIR

-19 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION __.______| SR SN SR Qty_ _
1 213-96551 THREAD RACK DEVICE ASM. ADAFYIF(23) 1
2 213-96502 THREAD RACK PLATE 1Mr4% (D
3 213-96601 DRIVING CYLINDER KNUCKLE AMIFLRIN 9IIVE" FooN (1)
4 PA-1601528-A0  CYLINDER J9r99vae (1
5 213-96700 DRIVING CYLINDER BASE Y LEe ANV AN SRS (1)
6 213-96809 STOPPER AN - (D
7 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN VYEYIVIBYY & Y (1)
8 CS-0800816-SH  THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 Z52M9% D=8 W=8 (1)
9 SD-0640241-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 & v3y" D=6.35 H=2.4 (1)

10 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MRy 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
11 SS-7110710-SP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAL53Y" 11/64-40 L=7 @
12 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IVE 2=y (2)
13 HX-0029500-0E WIRE MARK (6) 74%-v-7(6) (1
14 HX-0029500-0D WIRE MARK (5) 74¥-3-7(5) (1
15 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 v72y° 15/64-28 L=14 2
16 213-96957 THREAD PRESSER DEVICE ASM. IS ESTEICEY) 1
17 213-96908 THREAD PRESSER BASE AMAFIh & 4 (1
18 213-97005 THREAD PRESSER 1M¥z (1)
19 PA-0600502-A0  CYLINDER , 197 I9va (n
20 213-97104 CYLINDER FITTING PLATE {MIIIVE MIYILA (1)
21 ~ 213-97203 TFITTING PLATE A AMFIN & {NIYI{RA (n
22 213-97401 THREAD PRESSER BASE COVER AMFIN & 4DN - (1)
23 129-66800 UPPER THREAD GUIDE Farhvyy4ih AVIVH (n
24 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥5237° M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
25 SM-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FA" 239 M4X0.7 L=6 (1)

26 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 uyh77+E Wb M4X0.7 L=6 (2)

27 SS-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IhLIXY" 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)

28 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IVE 2=ty (2)

29 HX-0029500-0D  WIRE MARK (5) 74¥-v-7(5) (1)

30 213-55904 ARM THREAD GUIDE 7-MbTVH 1

31 SS-6621220-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 t5%Y° 3/16-32 L=12 2

32 213-97302 FITTING PLATE B {MYZN & 1NIYS14B 1

33 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA* 23y 11/64-40 L=6 3
34 213-97567 THREAD RACK SWITCH WHOLE ASM. VI Z49FYD(23) 1
35 213-97559 THREAD RACK SWITCH ASM. AMITZL9F73 (1)
36 D6009-555-DOA  4-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER F S AN - 4P 70 Mm
37 213-97500 SWITCH FITTING PLATE NI 2L 9F NI IR (1)
38 EA-9500B00-00  BAND 60 YIVIN VN 60 (D

- 90 -



12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
THRESHREBRK

1 213-57967 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM, bvEY9#(23) 1
2 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. IPERIYIR £ (397 ¥) (1)
3 213-57959 BOBIN SHAFT COMPL; 1Ry 2(597 %) (1)
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. AMRBAY 2Oy ) (1)
5 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER AbYbn - (1)
3 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE S A2 R EVAZL] [99)
7 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING AHIN R (D
8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER PAEVINE A B P (2)
9 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING T K9(7 597) (D
10 B3205-210-000 CUSHION Py (D)
IT BI148-555-000 SPRING I F-Cur R [OV)]
12 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch abAY (D
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed 44y 5 (D
14 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oyyy (D
15 $S-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=13.5 YILIRY" . 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1)
16 5S-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 ¥52y° 9764-40 L=5 M
17 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE {be¥Faoty 14 (D
18 $S-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 t53" 11/64-40 1=8 3
19 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL PSR 2N 1
20 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 bA2Y" M5X0.8 L=6 2
21 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER {FEVET 1% I
22 $S-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 2
23 213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM, Ya4p7vH4(93) 1
24 213-55706 FITTING BASE SRINTVHDIIER 4 (D
25 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE 8 44F {bFI-IF - TUH (1)
1] NS-GIT0310-3P NUT 11/64-40 uyR7FIT 11764-20 03]
27 D3168-555-H0B TENSION SPRING NO.1 & 41 {bFA9In 3 (1)
28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1b#3-9 ¥5 (2)
29 213-78708 THREAD TENSION POST 4 44F4MFaTE Y (1)
30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 34 1 {bFavy }9b (1)
3T SH-6040800-3P SCREW 15750 2
32 225-38706 PACKING ADREPIIIR AN y¥Y 1



13. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
B X EITHERR

9
14
REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _ _________. " H O urereees ay_ .
1 PA-4001501-00  AIR CYLINDER IFIVIE 1
2 SM-6082002-SP  SCREW M8 L=20 nYhs7 k" Mh M8 L=20 4
3 213-56506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IV VIR 1
4 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 uyhs3vh M8 172 -1
5 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7,24 H= 3.3 2 vy D=7.24 H=3.3 1
6 213-88509 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER A PAASEZVES NI Y 1
7 213-56803 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER B ¥ § 97y bn -B 3
8 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 BIATHE W M5X0.8 L=10 2
9 213-56704 SHAFT A N) 32 0 2 A 1
10 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW . v 2
11 213-56308 CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) IIWA 274 (VL) 1
12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) VI8 254 (9ym) 1
13 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL a* rh* $a94¥-1(16) 1
14 $S-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 €L7%y 15/64-28 L=10 4
15 HX-0029500-0F  WIRE MARK(7) Y4¥-v-2(7) 1
16 HX-0029500-0G  WIRE MARKI8 | 74%-y-718) 1

-929 -



14. AIR MECHANISM A COMPONENTS

I7—EBEABRGR

1

8

ot




REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _ _________. | S S S Qty_
1 GAK-A23030A0  FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 7=V ab-R(73) 1
2 GAK-A2303000  FILTER REGULATOR T4M3-V% ab-4 (n
3 GAK-A2304000  REGULATOR INSTALLING BASE V¥ aba-pIYr{A (1)
4 GAK-29011000  NIPPLE I7-9% 7 (1)
5 GAK-29009000  ELBOW 24979% FA (IWE" ) (1)
6 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE , $1-7° (0.15)
7 SK-3482501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YAE23y° D=4.8 L=25 2
8 GAK-A2401AA0  AIR DEVICE A ASM. I7-Y9FA(73) 1
9 GAK-A2402AA0  ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE A ASM. 5 vy AT VA()3) (1)

10 GAK-A2402A00  ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE A 7YY AT VA (1)
T1 GAK-29010000  ELBOW B 74979% 7B (Th&F") (D
12 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOW UNION, C Ik 2=4Y C (1)
13 D6028-555-B0A  9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 9P F{ny7° 37 In (1
14 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE vy -3 AR (9)
15 M9638-110-000  12-POLE RECEPTACLE COVER V7 A7MEN 12P (1)
16 D6029-555-B0A  NYLON PLUG 6P 6P ¥ vy 37 €))
17 HK-0174200-60 6P RECEPTACLE MY vy 6P (D)
18 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE ¥ yLIvfa-7 (0.25)
19 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $1-7° (0.9)
20 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $1-7° (0.9)
21 BT-0400251-EB _ URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAVE-Z 0 (1.3)
22 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK VIV Sy (1.1)
23 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK WL AYE-2 1 (0.11)
24 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAvEk-2 (0.11)
25 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $2-7° (1.2)
26 “BT-0600401-EB  TUBE Fi-7 . (1.2)
27 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) y4¥-v-7(1) (3)
28 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) y4%-v-7(2) (3)
29 HX-0029500-0B  WIRE.MARK(3) 74%-v-7(3) (1)
30 HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) 74v-v-7(4) (1)
31 AX-0029500-0D  WIRE MARK(5) 74%-3-7(5) (an
32 HX-0029500-0E  WIRE MARK(6) y4%-v-7(6) (3)
33 HX-0029500-0F WIRE MARK(7) 74%-v-2(7) (3)
34 HX-0029500-0G  WIRE MARKIS8 ] y4¥-v-718] (3)
35 HX-0029500-0J WIRE MARKMA} y4%-v-7TA] (1)
36 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TRIEIR T (N
37 SK-3415001-SE  SCREW D=4.1 L=50 4

- 924~

wiEr%y D=4.1 L=50



15. AIR MECHANISM B (OPTION) COMPONENTS

ry7y—¥EB (A7Vav) Bk

1

N N

20
™~

~ 95~



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. __ _ . ____. DESCRIPTION _________. (2R S SR Qty_ _
1 GAK-A23030A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. M-V E ab-R(73) 1
2 GAK-A2303000 FILTER REGULATOR 7403-V¥" ab-4 (D
3 GAK-A2304000 REGULATOR INSTALLING BASE V¥ abi-MIYr4R (n
4 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-9%° 7 (1)
5 GAK-29009000 ELBOW 24979% FA (INF") (1
6 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (0.15)
7 SK-3482501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4,8 L=25 NE73Y D=4.8 L=25 2
8 GAK-A2401BA0  AIR DEVICE B ASM. I7-Y9#B(73) 1
9 GAK-A2402BA0  ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE B ASM. 7' vy A" VB(J3) (1)

10 GAK-A2402B00  ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE B 3 VY A" VB (1)
11 GAK-29010000  ELBOW B 74979% 7B (I ) (1)
12 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C v 1=4Y C (1)
13 D6028-555-BOA  9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 9P F{uv7 37 Iym (1)
14 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE vy 2-330 AR (11)
15 M9638-110-000  12-POLE RECEPTACLE COVER Ve7° A7NAN 12P (1)
16 D6029-555-B0OA  NYLON PLUG 6P 6P F V7 57° (N
17 HK-0174200-60 6P RECEPTACLE MY VI 6P (1)
18 GAK-A1503000 ~ INSULATION TUBE ¥ YIVfa-7 (0.25)
19 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $2-7* 0.9)
20 BT-0600401-EB° TUBE $1-7° (0.9)
21 ~ BT-0400251-EB __ URETHANE HOSE, BLACK IVAVE-Z 70 (1.3)
22 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVavE-2 o (1.1)
23 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK yLaYE-2 70 (0.11)
24 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAvE-2 70 (0.11)
25 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE ' $1-7° (1.2)
26 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE #1-7° (1.2)
27 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $1-7' (1.3)
28 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) y4%-v-2(1) (3)
29 HX-0029500-0A  WIRE MARK(2) y4%-v-2(2) (3)
30 HX-0029500-0B  WIRE MARK(3) y4%-v-7(3) ¢))
31 HX-0029500-0C _ WIRE MARK(4) 71Y-v-7(4) @)
32 HX-0029500-0D WIRE MARK(5) 94%-v-2(5) (11)
33 HX-0029500-0E  WIRE MARK(6) y4¥-v-7(6) (3)
34 HX-0029500-0F WIRE MARK(7) 74%-3-2(7) (3)
35 HX-0029500-0G  WIRE MARKIS Y4%-v-218 | (3)
36 HX-0029500-0H  WIRE MARK(9] VIY-v-719 ] (2)
37 HX-0029500-0J  WIRE MARKTA | 74¥-v-7TA) (1)
38 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING YYRYFIR 7 (D
39 SK-3415001-SE  SCREW D=4.1 L=50 INVEI3Y D=4.1 L=50 4

- 926 -



16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Rerieh BE4R




17. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
RV AN— - 21T

REF, NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION | S I § Qty
1 213-51457 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77" 995(23) 1
2 $S-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 €733 15/64-28 L=14 1
3 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 YALI3Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
1 $§-5110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FA3Y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
5 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77 3% 1
[ BSTTI-220-000 WASHER T7T 3% ¥ T3 T
7 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL 77" 53% MAY-A 1
8 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 7750y 1
9 SH-3031401-SE SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 A2 M3X0,5 L=14 4

10 NN-6030001-SC NUT M3 BY%737) M3X0.5 1ya 4
TT T07-48T01 “OIL RE| 77 XX ART ™ 9%y L3
12 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 L7% 4"} 3.2X7X0.5 4
13 SK-3241601-SC WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 WAEIRY D=2.4 L=16 8
14 107-65254 BELT COVER C ASM. (FOR JE) AAMIN -C(JEYEY) 73 1
15 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) A Abin -C(JEY3Y) (1)
6 SK-3482500- REW D=7.8 [=25 YWE3T™ D=4.8 L=25 (C)
17 213-51150 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) AN - (3% )73 1
18 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) A ARN -(3%) (n
19 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE ATAMIN Y 3{R @8]
20 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) AN - (k3 ) 1
2T — D8Z3Z-Z4T-E0D T A RNFAN - SFIY A T
22 $5-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 €53y 15/64-28 L=30 2
23 213-45350 OIL TANK ASM. ARV (23) 1
24 107-27303 FILTER 7tA3- (1)
25 107-27204 FILTER CAP T{M-¥yy 7 (1)
26 107-53002 FILTER PLATE TOVA-F¥T1E (1)
27 213-45301 OIL TANK AARYY (1)
28 213-46804 COVER(LOWER) I -(9%) (1)
29 SN-6021000-TP SCREW (&2 50 : (3)
30 NK-9050001-SC WING NUT M5X0.8 F39}9) M5X0.8 191 (1)
3T "TA-USUUT04-RO ~ RUBBER PLUG FXEY Q8]
32 213-46903 FILTER V212 (1)
33 213-46705 COVER(REAR) AN -(yx) (1)
34 213-45509 FILTER CASE TEARY-% (1)
35 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET pabi v (1)
L T07-3 L REE Y (@9

—-29 ~



18. GAUGE COMPONENTS
¥ — JBIR

....................................................... YA A Sy
1 01 D1470-241-EA0  WALKING FOOT ASM, : YIRIITY(43) 1
2 B1470-053-0A0  WALKING FOOT ASM, - , - YIRNITY 93 1
3 02 107-11653 ~  FEED FOOT ASM. S ATV (’) 1
4 213-50152 PRESSER FOOT ASM, ' HMH17¥(23) 1
5 02 107-58456 .. PRESSER FOOT ASM.  ARITY(ATAVEEYIY) I3 1
6 213-50103 ~ ~  -PRESSER FOOT ¥yy (D
7 02 107-58407 .. . PRESSER FOOT , APIFY(HFTAV LYY ) (1)
8 103-37905 FINGER GUARD ae y - (1
9 02 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 BYHITHE W (1)

NOTE (%8) 01....TIP-DIVIDED TYPE(OPTION) K@ N7 (A7 yay)
’ 02....FOR LU-152IN-7 LU-1521N-7H/

-30 -



19. DL MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS
DLE®E (A7v3v) Bk

-31 -

1 $5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAL52Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
2 PA-3202001-00 J1G CYLINDER Iy 1
3 SM-6044002-TP SCREW wyhI7HE Ah 2
4 214-38403 CYLYNDER CONNECTING SCREW IR bRy 1
5 NM-6080721-SE NUT. M8 nyh739h M8 1
[ Z14-38502 T T 395 V97 T
7 SD-0600403-TP HINGE SCREW VIRV <) &Ry 1
8 SD-0600452-TP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4,5 X V3 D=6 H=4.5 1
9 214-38601 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SPASER 93T Yy YuIAN -3 1
10 $5-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 b33y 11/64-40 L=16 2
1 212-38700 T FLESMEVL S & 3 T
12 $8-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 AT 3y 11/64-40 L=8 2
13 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW nE 1
14 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER Y75 1
15 HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) J4%-v-7(4) 1
1% 214-77553 SRANGE SWITCH ASK, SUVATYF(J3) T
17 214-42603 SWITCH COVER H9FIN - (1)
18 214-42702 SWITCH CIRCUIT FITTING BASE ZAIFEN YNIIYY 4 (1)
19 214-43551 SRANGE SWITCH CIRCUIT ASN. SVYRL9F5N VA(DR) 1)
20 214-42900 KEY TOP A ¥-by7°A (1)
71 Z14-23007 KEY TOP B 978 (O
22 214-43106 KEY TOP ¢ ¥-ty7C (1)
23 214-43205 KEY TOP D ¥-p97°D (1)
24 214-43809 KEY TOP F ¥-by7'F 1)
25 HX-0035400-0N SPACER A -% (4)
- - TN WA7FIF WBX0.5 193 S
27 SL-4030631-SC SCREW M3X6 U % I 23y M3 L=6 (1)
28 214-38106 STOPPER PLATE B Ahyn {2(B) 1
29 GAK-A14040D0 KNEE SWITCH B ASN, A3I75° v¥ 2{9FB(73) 1
30 GAK-A14040B0 KNEE SWITCH B ASM, Ly 2{¥#B(23) (1) .
IT B T BAR, T00Z AIF IT V7 (100Z2) (¢
32 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE MI¥ I ¥ 4 (T002) (2)
33 §8-6151220-Sp SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 €33y 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
34 §$S-7111410-8SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 LT3Ry 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
35 214-37207 WINDOW PLATE F Vb {4F 1
36 SK-3514000-3C ~ WOOD SCREW D=5, 1 [=40 YA¥737 D=5.1 L=40 2



20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS:
RILTHRBR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1MAFY9$(73) 1
2 229-31109 ~ SPOOL RETAINER AN EVA N (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN KNS 2 v (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1YY 509Yay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1hVR9s% 5 (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t73%3* M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1MEFH 9IXh30 (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMAFE 9§31 ) (D
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM : 1haFH37 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER b8 o (vx) (D
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MFH 9% 5 (D
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT IRy M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyh737h M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1MFE 9 (4) (n
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1hsf (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N A% h % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhs31yh M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyh739h M16X1.5 1y2 (D
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 t7¥ b % 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. M7 ANTVH1 95 93 1

-32 -



21.OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONEN TS
A7V a Vi (ZEa4Vidh) B

-

R_EF__N(_’__!(Y.FE__-_FQRT_NQ--_______-_P_E_§_C_'3_1_P.T_I_QN ____________ L — —
1 210-06507 ADJUST SCREW B A¥Ifaveyry B 1
2 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 mYAI3Ib 11/64-40 1
3 210-06408 ADJUST SCREW A A3LFavEyRY” A 1
4 213-42407 GUIDE SHAFT N3y g 1
5 210-06002 ADJUST SPRING B A¥Ifaveyn’ 3 B 3

~33 -



22.SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS
RYER (X7 av) Bk

1 MAH-152010A0 RULER 27 ¥ (U3) 1
2 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 7% % 6.2X13X1 2
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N XE B R M6 2
4 S8-71561610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 YIL7%Y" 15/64-28 L=16 2

— 354 —



ONENTS

23. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMP
B B 5

e
s

17

-35—



. 0 l s HEAD ONLY,

- HEAD AND MOTOR DELIVERY ONLY

© 02....COMPLETE SET DELIVERY ONLY

03....WITH DL DEVICE ONLY

- 36 -

HEDA,

HB L e-ahM DA
7 )-MEED A
DLE & At & DA

REE.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. __ . DESCRIPTION __ .. ST S S Qy_ .
1 214-13158 ACCESSORY BAG ASM. 7V eun yr (23) 1
2 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE M 3IN -(8 1) 1
3 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Y3-7° ¢ 2n F(ya-) 1
4 MDF-RX2700C0 NEW DEFRIX OIL NO.2(700CC) 7' 7VI2214MNO. 2(700CC) 1
5 J1067-000-000 OILER 77" 7%y 1
6 229-31604 RUBBER CUSHION M7 HIE Y 1
7 MC-3720016-02  NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 SY3355 #160-2 1
8 02 B8213-125-AA0 HINGE ASM, Ly (73) 2
9 105-29808 COVER VAR A0S 7 5 1

10 B8206-012-000 - FELT CUSHION M-7" 2yyay 4
11 B8209-012-000 ~ RUBBER CUSHION M7 #4133 4
12 02 110-75801 . RUBBER SPACER I Aevy ¥ 2
13 02 38210~012 000 = CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (203)) 8
14 02 213~34¢800 " ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL TASH & v (n-byhy¥) 1
15 | __RUBBER HINGE ASM. L N -bYY (43) 1
16 - BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ATRh AN - LIRS 2
17 CABLE BAND IR YN 3
18 RELAY CABLE A ASM. Favy1y-7 )I;A(ﬁx) 1
19 "RELAY CABLE B ASM. Fa9r1y-7" #B(73) 1



24.OPTIONAL PARTS (D(FOR LU-1520N =7

ATY argem (1) (Lu-

For Piping

R{EYIR

ltem

1520N-759)

-37-

Walking foot ltem Presser foot
& % L ] AR

(Commonly used

for every size of

presser foot)

(R4424R)

g
Ref.No. Part No,. Size(mm) Ref.No, Part No.

1 B1478-245-000 4.4mm(5/32) 12 B1530-245-0AC
4.8mm(3/16) 13 B1530-245-0ApD
6.4nn(1/%4) 14 B1530-245-0AF

15 B1530-245-0AH
9.5mm(3/8) 16 B1530-245-0AK
S
Lf
Size(mm) Ref . No. Part No, Size(mm)
4.4mm(5/32) 2 B1478-245-000 4.4nm(5/32) -
4.8mm(3/16) 3 B1479-245-00p 4.8mm(3/16) B1531-245-0AD
6.4mm(1/4) 4 B1479-245-00F 6.4mm(1/4) B1531-245-0AF
7.9mm(5/16) 5 B1479-245-00H 7.9mm(5/16) B1531-245-0AH
9.5mm(3/8) 9.5mm(3/8
Size(mm) Ref.No. Part No, Size(mm)
4.4mm(5/32) 6 B1474-245-00¢C 4w4mm(5/32) B1527-245-0AcC
4.8mm(3/16) 7 B1474-245-00p 4.8nm(3/16) B1§27
6.4nm(1/4) 8 B1474-245-00F 6.4nn(1/4) B1527-245-0AF
7.9mm(5/16) 9 B1474-245-00H 7.9mm(5/16) B1527-245-0AR
9.5mm(3/8) 10 B1474-245-00K 9.5mnm(3/8) B1527-245-0AK
(With teeth)
(&ftz)
Y
ne
Ref.No. Part No.
11 103-38309




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION ______.__. LIS 75 T PR ay_ .
1 B1478-245-000  INNER PRESSER Atz 1
2 B1478-245-000  INNER PRESSER Fhxdx 1
3 B1479-245-00D CENTER PRESSER FOOT 3/16 N yThyNhAYE3/16 1
4 B1479-245-00F BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 1/4 NIy IIRYE1/4 1
5 B1479-245-00H  BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 5/16 N YTy AEYE5/16 1
6 B1474-245-00C INNER PRESSER 5/32 HIAFL(nY%)5/32 1
7 B1474-245-00D  INNER PRESSER (BLADE) 3/16 FHAFT(nV%)3/16 1
8 B1474-245-00F  WALKING FOOT, F FAFI(h9%)1/4 1
9 B1474-245-00H  INNER PRESSER 5/16 FTHAYE(ny%)5/16 1

10 B1474-245-00K ~ CENTER PRESSER FOOT 3/8 FHAYL(nI%)3/8 1
11 103-38309 UPPER FEED FOOT Y9477 1
12 B1530-245-0AC  OUTER PRESSER ASM. 5/32 YM¥E(5/32) (73) 1
13 B1530-245-0AD  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM.,3/16. YMHE(3/16) (J3) 1
14 B1530-245-0AF  OUTER PRESSER FOOT 1/4 ASM. Yh¥z(1/4) (43) 1
15 B1530-245-0AH  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. (5/16) YMA$e(6/16) (%) 1
16 B1530-245-0AK  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. (3/8) YIA¥L(3/8) (73) 1
17 B1531-245-0AC  OUTER PRESSER ASM. 5/32 N ITHIMYMEYL(5/32) (U3) 1
18 B1531-245-0AD  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 N ITEINIMEE (3/16)(23) 1
19 B1531-245-0AF  OUTER PRESSER ASM., 1/4 YMAYL(1/4)(23) 1
20 B1531-245-0AH  FEEDING FRAME 5/16 ASM. YPA¥L(5/16)(73) 1
21 B1527-245-0AC  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/32 YM#E(73)5/32 1
22 B1527-245-0AD  FEEDING FRAME 3/16 ASM. yh¥z(732)3/16 1
23 B1527-245-0AF  OUTER PRESSER ASM., 1/4 YMPL(73)1/4 1
24 B1527-245-0AH  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/16 YM¥#2(23)5/16 1
25 B1527-245-0AK - OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/8 YhA¥I(23)3/8 1
26 B1525-563-SA0  PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7Y (23) 1

- 38 —



25. OPTIONAL PARTS (2)(FOR LU-1520N-7)
AT a s (2) (LU-1520N-758)

ltem Walking foot Presser foot ltem Walking foot Presser foot
& % K] $ 2 AR
(With teeth)
(i)
ol
T-7ROR
FOR BINDING ]
Ref No 1 5 Ref, No 8 ] 9
Part No, MAQ-09307000 MAQ-093080A0 Part No, | B1470-245-000 I81524~245-0A0
ltem Walking foot Presser foot
& 4 2
B147624500¢
9 (Mith teeth)
Ref Ng 2 Rate)
Part No, MAN-10452000
(With teeth)
(nfie)
~ Ref No, 10 I 11 ]
o Fart No, [ B1470-562-8A0 | B1525-562-BA0 |
Ref No. 3
art No B1476-245-00A
'\/’b
"
Ref, No, 4 7
Part No 103-25306 103-25157

-39 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. ________. DESCRILPTION ________.. LSRR SN S Qy_ .
1 MAQ-09307000 WALKING FOOT 9y 7Y 1
2 MAN-10452000 UPPER FEED FOOT VAS. VNS 1
3 B1476-245-00A  INNER PRESSER iz 1
4 103-25306 WALKING FOOT VLV P 1
5 MAQ-093080A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7y (23) 1
6 B1529-245-0AA OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM., RIGHT YMAFE(IX 257V (OR) 1
7 103-25157 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 4277 (73) 1
8 B1470-245-000 WALKING FOOT YTy 1
9 B1524-245-0A0  PRESSER FOOT ASM. A7y (/3) 1

10 B1470-562-BA0  WALKING FOOT ASM. Y277 (43) 1
11 B1525-562-BA0  PRESSER FOOT ASM. T¥r7y(I3) 1

—40 —



26. OPTIONAL PARTS (3)(FOR LU-1521N— 7
AT a vga (3 ) (LU- 152IN-75)

Walking foof
L%y g

Presser foot Ref,No Part No, Ref. No
w1z

Part Na, Ref . No Part No, Ref No Part No,

1 107-11653 2 107-11752 3 107-11851 4 107-11950
Ref.No Part No.

LT BN
Standard
% 107-58466 LR

17 107-12651

<
% ' @*02
18 [ 107-12750 —_ _
Lk % *03 @ *04 ]
wa'king fOOf & - ﬁ*o" &
LEYR
reene] e Trer] o]

6 | 107-45453 | 10 | 107-46457
1 7-1 -
| 107-45562 | 77 | 107-46550 10712358 | s o7 -

RefMo| Part ha. | @ [ 107-45657 | 12 | 107-466509 |

% 15 107-12552

*01 - -Without groove,
WRLs17
To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at the sewing start,
BORDCAFBAL (VB ER
*¥02: - -For overlapped sections of materijal,
CES:
To be used when overlapped sections cannot be smoothly fed,
ABTORYBIFE RO ER
%03 -For Iight-weight sponge,
Auxktyyn
To be used for resilient materials such as sponge.
ARV SEOANROE 250 i
*04 - -For heavy-weight sponge.
BwziyyR
To be used for further resilient materials,
LV YRS VIS T

Presser foot
Mir

—_— O —_—

&



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________. DESCRILPTLION _________. LSS SN SR Qy_ .
1 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM. 7Y (93) 1
2 107-11752 FEEDING FOOT (URETHANE) L VANSUIZVEVIOEY 1
3 107-11851 FEEDING FOOT ASM. RIGHT A2V7I3% HAAHIIY(I3) 1
4 107-11950 FEEDING FOOT ASM.,LEFT LEANSAZ M) Y REVIORY) 1
5 107-45354 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM A297yne 4e vy 3y 339 (J3) 1
6 107-45453 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM 77N Ae v 3y 439()3) 1
7 107-45552 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM A2V7Iyn 4e vyt 3y 53V (I3) 1
8 107-45651 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM A7V7Ine fe vt 3y 639(43) 1
9 107-46352 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM ADJU A2VTThAYN 4 v 3y 33Y( 1

10 107-46451 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM ADJU )7y 4k v)° 3y 43)( 1
11 107-46550 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) SMM ADJU VN KIS ZAE VS VL 1
12 107-46659 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM ADJU A2VTIANIN 42 v 3y 63Y( 1
13 107-12354 FEED FOOT ASM. ANSIEVMS PV 1
14 107-12057 FEED FOOT ASM, A2V7Y (AN kn 73) 1
15 107-12552 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A¥17Y 73 1
16 107-58456 PRESSER FOOT ASM. IS EVPIC S ESASIELDYE 1
17 107-12651 PRESSER FOOT ASM AYL7 IR v7 A (J3) 1
18 107-12750 PRESSER FOOT, URETHANE ATy YOVAYaY(J3) 1

—42 -



27.OPTIONAL PARTS (4)(FOR LU-1521N-7)
A7 avigsh (4) (LU-152IN-TH)

Walking foof *01
F171
Ref.No| Part No. |Ref.No| Part No. {Ref.No| Part No. [Ref.No| Part No. |Ref.No| Part No. [Re?,No| Part No. [Ref.Nof Part Mo. |[Ref Noj Part No.
Prosser foot 5 |107-45354] o [107-46352
mi 6 [107-45453] 10 [107-48451
107- 7-117 - 4 -11980 - -
07-11853] 2 10 52| 3 [t07-11851 10711980 — e T Tro7desgs0| '3 [107-12384[ 14 [107-12087
Ref . Ng Part No. 3 |107-45651] 12 [107-46659
ﬁ&ss 15 [107-12859 —_— —_ é;;) = — — — —
*02
1&Z 18 [107-12958 —_— S — (;;;a — P o -
*03
17 [107-47350 Adjustable
18 [107-47459 nas
18 |107-47558 i P
20 [107-47857 *04 *05
% 21 [107-13058 e — _— —_— _— — —_— *06

*01 -+

*04 -« -

*05 - -

*06 - -

ARV

‘Without groove.

To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at the sewing start.

BopChr&aC (VB ER

BR#Z

‘Right-edge presser.

To be used to sew edges of material,

Iy RRT2RACHA

ERfRZ

‘Left-edge presser,

To be used to sew edges of material,

IyVRRRTIRAHER

RAEVTR

For piping,

To be used for general
~RON/EYIIRHER

NAEVIR

‘For piping.

piping processes.

Permits'adjustment of the needle position with

RATERTARONBFBRLERET,

BLs 47

‘Wide type.

respect

to the pipe.

To be used when a sewing product cannot be smoothly fed.

BUMOREY HBVRACER

— 43 -




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION ________./ L S (RN aty_
1 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM. 2973 (73) 1
2 107-11752 FEEDING FOOT (URETHANE) VVANRME VEVIVES. 1
3 107-11851 FEEDING FOOT ASM. RIGHT VAN W LIV AEVIORY 1
4 107-11950 FEEDING FOOT ASM. ,LEFT L VANPAZ N ZI VR VIOED) 1
5 107-45354 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM F797In 4 v 3y 339(J3) 1
6 107-45453 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM F797IN ¢ Y7 3y 439(J3) 1
7 107-45552 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM A2V7IN e v a9 63Y(73) 1
8 107-45651 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM F7V7yN A v7° a9 639 (43) 1
9 107-46352 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM ADJU 7VFIHAYN L vy 39 33Y( 1

10 107-46451 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM ADJU A297IAAYN A v)t 39 43)( 1
11 107-46550 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM ADJU ATVFIRNYN {7 39 53IY( 1
12 107-46659 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM ADJU FPVTIANYN Qe vy 3) 63Y( 1
13 107-12354 FEED FOOT ASM. ANMAEYA PAVE 1
14 107-12057 FEED FOOT ASM. A7973(pn kr 73) 1
15 107-12859 FEEDING FOOT, RIGHT FHI7IIF patyrav(s3) 1
16 107-12958 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT TFTTILR Vharrav(s3) 1
17 107-47350 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 3MM AYI7Y 3390 {0 V7t 3y 1
18 107-47459 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 4MM FHI7Y A0 AL V) 3y 1
19 107-47558 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 5MM HI7Y 5IYN AL vy 3y 1
20 107-47657 PIPING FOOT 6MM FHIFY 63IM° (b v 3Y 1
21 107-13055 FEED FOOT ASM. FFI7I (0N e 73%) 1

— 44—



JLIKE

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q,

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SH!
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3—3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright ©) 2002 JUKI CORP.
ARONDE MG TER, AETEZ &
ERELET,

Al rights reserved throughout the world.

JUK| sk RX&4t

T 182-8655 R #B iR hE4EMI8-2-1 Lt N
TEL. 03-3480-1111(1t3%) TEL. 03-3430-4001(%" 1 v 1 )
HBLARSD, B

To order or for further

information,

please contact :

XIDA—Y YR MNIHRBRDEDFEREET B0 HY E 3
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

XIDA—Y YR M, 20024688 REDHS LM THR Loy,
% This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of August 2002.

2002, 8 Printed in J





